## **CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON**

## RESOLUTION NO. 6868

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute, on behalf of the City, a signed Settlement Agreement between the City of Bellevue and Kendall and Janice Kunz for damages done by the Kunzes to City of Bellevue Open Space located in the Summit area of Bellevue.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES **RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:** 

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute. on behalf of the City, a signed Settlement Agreement between the City of Bellevue and Kendall and Janice Kunz for damages done by the Kunzes to City of Bellevue Open Space located in the Summit area of Bellevue, copy of which Settlement Agreement has been given Clerk's Receiving No. 34175.

Passed by the City Council this 30% day of 9une, 2003, and signed in authentication of its passage this 30% day of 9une, 2003.

(SEAL)

<u>Connie B. Marshall</u>, Mayor

Attest:

Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk